



Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA 94607-4033
(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax
(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0644 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Amendment No. 3 - Master Contract - Alameda County Public Health Services - Community Based Organization - Health and Wellness - Community Schools and Student Services Department

Type: Agreement or Contract **Status:** Passed

File created: 3/20/2018 **In control:** Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: 6/27/2018 **Final action:** 6/27/2018

Enactment date: 6/27/2018 **Enactment #:** 18-1161

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Community Based Organization Master Contract between District and the County of Alameda via its Public Health Department, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide additional services to support the Safe Routes to School Menu of Services for educational, encouragement, and enforcement measures in an effort to promote walking and biking to school and increased physical activity for District elementary schools, in the additional amount of \$474,313.00, increasing the Master Contract not to exceed amount from \$798,626.00 to \$1,272,939.00 and extending the Contract term of July 1, 2015 through March 30, 2018 to September 30, 2018. All other terms and conditions of the Master Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-0644 Amendment No. 3 - Master Contract - Alameda County Public Health Services - Community Based Organization - Health and Wellness - Community Schools and Student Services Department

Contact: Michelle.Oppen@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/27/2018	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 3, Community Based Organization Master Contract between District and the County of Alameda via its Public Health Department, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide additional services to support the Safe Routes to School Menu of Services for educational, encouragement, and enforcement measures in an effort to promote walking and biking to school and increased physical activity for District elementary schools, in the additional amount of \$474,313.00, increasing the Master Contract not to exceed amount from \$798,626.00 to \$1,272,939.00 and extending the Contract term of July 1, 2015 through March 30, 2018 to September 30, 2018. All other terms and conditions of the Master Contract remain in full force and effect.